RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE 0F X-RAY DIGITAL IMAGING
FOR  THE  MUNICIPAL  HEALTH  OFFICE,  FUNDING  0F  WHICH  SHALL  BE
SOURCED     OUT     FROM     THE     LOCAL     DISASTER     RISK     REDUCTION
MANAGEMENT   TRUST   FUND   AMOUNTING   TO   ONE   MILLION   FOUR
HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P 1,400,000.00)

WHEREAS, the emergence of COVID-19 infection has made x-ray imaging one
very important, non-invasive clinical adjunct that plays an essential role in the detection
of the virus' pathophysiology;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Health Office, as the lead agency in combatting the

[...]

Committee on Health and Social Services and Committee on Finance, Ways and Means
and Appropriations, hereby authorizes the purchase of X-ray Digital Imaging for the
Municipal Health Office, funding of which sham be sourced out from the Local Disaster
Risk  Reduction Management  Trust  Fund  amounting  to  One  Million Four  Hundred
Thousand Pesos (P 1,400,000.00);

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that this Resolution be furnished the Municipal Mayor
and all concerned parties for their information and appropriate action;

CAFRED.

ATTESTED AND CERTIFIED
T0 BE DULY ADOFTED:

CERTIFIED    to    have    been    duly
ADOPTED on the above-mentioned